

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: N Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/00 to 12/31/19 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/00 to 12/31/19 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
509	WARE ASSOCIATES		05/15/95	Open		18.00 %
10	UNKNOWN		Municipal			
	UNKNOWN		00000-0000	1994		
95-06	SPLIT ROCK RD END (STRIP)			Tax	9.35	0.49
XXX	Borough of Upper Saddle River			Cost	15.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		24.84
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
				Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANSFER 4.50 0.00 29.34
				Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANSFER 4.50 0.00 33.84
				Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANSFER 4.65 0.00 38.49
				Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANSFER 4.65 0.00 43.14
				Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER 4.58 0.00 47.72
				Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER 4.57 0.00 52.29
				Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER 4.78 0.00 57.07
				Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER 4.77 0.00 61.84
				Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER 4.68 0.00 66.52
				Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER 4.67 0.00 71.19
				Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER 4.68 0.00 75.87
				Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER 4.67 0.00 80.54
				Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8 4.68 0.00 85.22
				Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8 4.67 0.00 89.89
				Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8 4.88 0.00 94.77
				Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8 4.87 0.00 99.64
				Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN 4.78 0.00 104.42
				Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN 4.77 0.00 109.19
				Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN 5.03 0.00 114.22
				Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN 5.02 0.00 119.24
				Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	4.90 0.00 124.14
				Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061	4.90 0.00 129.04
				Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061	5.40 0.00 134.44
				Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061	5.40 0.00 139.84
				Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061	5.15 0.00 144.99
				Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061	5.15 0.00 150.14
				Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061	5.95 0.00 156.09
				Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061	5.95 0.00 162.04
				Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061	5.55 0.00 167.59

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
509	10	95-06 WARE ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061	5.55	0.00	173.14	
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061	2.05	0.00	175.19	
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061	2.05	0.00	177.24	
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061	3.80	0.00	181.04	
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061	3.80	0.00	184.84	
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061	4.25	0.00	189.09	
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061	4.25	0.00	193.34	
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	4.03	0.00	197.37	
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	4.02	0.00	201.39	
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	4.58	0.00	205.97	
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	4.57	0.00	210.54	
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	4.30	0.00	214.84	
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	4.30	0.00	219.14	
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	5.10	0.00	224.24	
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	4.00	0.00	228.24	
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061	4.00	0.00	232.24	
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061	4.00	0.00	236.24	
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061	5.30	0.00	241.54	
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	246.54	
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	252.54	
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	258.54	
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	5.71	0.00	264.25	
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	269.25	
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	275.25	
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	281.25	
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	6.42	0.00	287.67	
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	292.67	
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	298.67	
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	304.67	
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	6.61	0.00	311.28	
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	316.28	
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	6.00	0.00	322.28	
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	6.00	0.00	328.28	
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	6.78	0.00	335.06	
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	5.00	0.00	340.06	
705 26	WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO C/O HOLIDAY LAKE INN RD1 PORT JERVIS NY	09/04/69 Municipal 12771	Open 1968	8.00 %	0.00	
53 xxx	ORCHARD DR Bourough of Upper Saddle River		Tax Cost	6.00 7.00	0.59 0.00	
			Total In Sale:		13.59	
			Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Tax	12/31/69 69 4 J 061 TRANSFER	6.84	0.00	20.43	
	Tax	12/31/70 70 4 J 061 TRANSFER	7.84	0.00	28.27	
	Tax	12/31/71 71 4 J 061 TRANSFER	6.30	0.00	34.57	
	Tax	12/31/72 72 4 J 061 TRANSFER	6.74	0.00	41.31	
	Tax	12/31/73 73 4 J 061 TRANSFER	6.46	0.00	47.77	
	Tax	12/31/74 74 4 J 061 TRANSFER	6.74	0.00	54.51	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
705	26	53 WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO		Continued		
	Tax	12/31/75 75 4 J 061	TRANSFER		7.20 0.00	61.71
	Tax	12/31/76 76 4 J 061	TRANSFER		8.10 0.00	69.81
	Tax	12/31/77 77 4 J 061	TRANSFER		7.30 0.00	77.11
	Tax	02/01/78 78 1 J 061	TRANSFER		2.04 0.00	79.15
	Tax	05/01/78 78 2 J 061	TRANSFER		2.04 0.00	81.19
	Tax	08/01/78 78 3 J 061	TRANSFER		2.34 0.00	83.53
	Tax	11/01/78 78 4 J 061	TRANSFER		2.34 0.00	85.87
	Tax	02/01/79 79 1 J 061	TRANSFER		2.19 0.00	88.06
	Tax	05/01/79 79 2 J 061	TRANSFER		2.19 0.00	90.25
	Tax	08/01/79 79 3 J 061	TRANSFER		2.35 0.00	92.60
	Tax	11/01/79 79 4 J 061	TRANSFER		2.35 0.00	94.95
	Tax	02/01/80 80 1 J 061	TRANSFER		2.27 0.00	97.22
	Tax	05/01/80 80 2 J 061	TRANSFER		2.27 0.00	99.49
	Tax	08/01/80 80 3 J 061	TRANSFER		2.71 0.00	102.20
	Tax	11/01/80 80 4 J 061	TRANSFER		2.71 0.00	104.91
	Tax	02/01/81 81 1 J 061	TRANSFER		2.49 0.00	107.40
	Tax	05/01/81 81 2 J 061	TRANSFER		2.49 0.00	109.89
	Tax	08/01/81 81 3 J 061	TRANSFER		2.67 0.00	112.56
	Tax	11/01/81 81 4 J 061	TRANSFER		2.67 0.00	115.23
	Tax	02/01/82 82 1 J 061	TRANSFER		2.58 0.00	117.81
	Tax	05/01/82 82 2 J 061	TRANSFER		2.58 0.00	120.39
	Tax	08/01/82 82 3 J 061	TRANSFER		2.76 0.00	123.15
	Tax	11/01/82 82 4 J 061	TRANSFER		2.76 0.00	125.91
	Tax	02/01/83 83 1 J 061	TRANSFER		2.67 0.00	128.58
	Tax	05/01/83 83 2 J 061	TRANSFER		2.67 0.00	131.25
	Tax	08/01/83 83 3 J 061	TRANSFER		2.83 0.00	134.08
	Tax	11/01/83 83 4 J 061	TRANSFER		2.83 0.00	136.91
	Tax	02/01/84 84 1 J 061	TRANSFER		2.75 0.00	139.66
	Tax	05/01/84 84 2 J 061	TRANSFER		2.75 0.00	142.41
	Tax	08/01/84 84 3 J 061	TRANSFER		3.31 0.00	145.72
	Tax	11/01/84 84 4 J 061	TRANSFER		3.31 0.00	149.03
	Tax	02/01/85 85 1 J 061	TRANSFER		3.03 0.00	152.06
	Tax	05/01/85 85 2 J 061	TRANSFER		3.03 0.00	155.09
	Tax	08/01/85 85 3 J 061	TRANSFER		3.57 0.00	158.66
	Tax	11/01/85 85 4 J 061	TRANSFER		3.57 0.00	162.23
	Tax	02/01/86 86 1 J 061	TRANSFER		3.30 0.00	165.53
	Tax	05/01/86 86 2 J 061	TRANSFER		3.30 0.00	168.83
	Tax	08/01/86 86 3 J 061	TRANSFER		3.42 0.00	172.25
	Tax	11/01/86 86 4 J 061	TRANSFER		3.42 0.00	175.67
	Tax	02/01/87 87 1 J 061	TRANSFER		3.36 0.00	179.03
	Tax	05/01/87 87 2 J 061	TRANSFER		3.36 0.00	182.39
	Tax	08/01/87 87 3 J 061	TRANSFER		6.00 0.00	188.39
	Tax	11/01/87 87 4 J 061	TRANSFER		6.00 0.00	194.39
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68 0.00	199.07
	Tax	05/01/88 88 2 J 061	TRANSFER		4.68 0.00	203.75
	Tax	08/01/88 88 3 J 061	TRANSFER		5.32 0.00	209.07
	Tax	11/01/88 88 4 J 061	TRANSFER		5.32 0.00	214.39
	Tax	02/01/89 89 1 J 061	TRANSFER		5.00 0.00	219.39
	Tax	05/01/89 89 2 J 061	TRANSFER		5.00 0.00	224.39

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
705	26	53	WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO	Continued		
Tax	08/01/89	89 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.04	0.00	230.43
Tax	11/01/89	89 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.04	0.00	236.47
Tax	02/01/90	90 1 J 061	TRANSFER	5.52	0.00	241.99
Tax	05/01/90	90 2 J 061	TRANSFER	5.52	0.00	247.51
Tax	08/01/90	90 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.16	0.00	253.67
Tax	11/01/90	90 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.16	0.00	259.83
Tax	02/01/91	91 1 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	265.67
Tax	05/01/91	91 2 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	271.51
Tax	08/01/91	91 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.56	0.00	278.07
Tax	11/01/91	91 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.56	0.00	284.63
Tax	02/01/92	92 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.20	0.00	290.83
Tax	05/01/92	92 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.20	0.00	297.03
Tax	08/01/92	92 3 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	302.87
Tax	11/01/92	92 4 J 061	TRANSFER	5.84	0.00	308.71
Tax	02/01/93	93 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.02	0.00	314.73
Tax	05/01/93	93 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.02	0.00	320.75
Tax	08/01/93	93 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.09	0.00	326.84
Tax	11/01/93	93 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.09	0.00	332.93
Tax	02/01/94	94 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.06	0.00	338.99
Tax	05/01/94	94 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.05	0.00	345.04
Tax	08/01/94	94 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.55	0.00	351.59
Tax	11/01/94	94 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.54	0.00	358.13
Tax	02/01/95	95 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.30	0.00	364.43
Tax	05/01/95	95 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.30	0.00	370.73
Tax	08/01/95	95 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.51	0.00	377.24
Tax	11/01/95	95 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.51	0.00	383.75
Tax	02/01/96	96 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.41	0.00	390.16
Tax	05/01/96	96 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.40	0.00	396.56
Tax	08/01/96	96 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.69	0.00	403.25
Tax	11/01/96	96 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.68	0.00	409.93
Tax	02/01/97	97 1 J 061	TRANSFER	6.55	0.00	416.48
Tax	05/01/97	97 2 J 061	TRANSFER	6.54	0.00	423.02
Tax	08/01/97	97 3 J 061	TRANSFER	6.55	0.00	429.57
Tax	11/01/97	97 4 J 061	TRANSFER	6.54	0.00	436.11
Tax	02/01/98	98 1 J 061	8	6.55	0.00	442.66
Tax	05/01/98	98 2 J 061	8	6.54	0.00	449.20
Tax	08/01/98	98 3 J 061	8	6.83	0.00	456.03
Tax	11/01/98	98 4 J 061	8	6.82	0.00	462.85
Tax	02/01/99	99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	6.69	0.00	469.54
Tax	05/01/99	99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	6.68	0.00	476.22
Tax	08/01/99	99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	7.04	0.00	483.26
Tax	11/01/99	99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	7.03	0.00	490.29
Tax	02/01/00	00 1 J 061		6.86	0.00	497.15
Tax	05/01/00	00 2 J 061		6.86	0.00	504.01
Tax	08/01/00	00 3 J 061		7.56	0.00	511.57
Tax	11/01/00	00 4 J 061		7.56	0.00	519.13
Tax	02/01/01	01 1 J 061		7.21	0.00	526.34
Tax	05/01/01	01 2 J 061		7.21	0.00	533.55
Tax	08/01/01	01 3 J 061		8.33	0.00	541.88

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
705	26	53 WULSTER CONSTRUCTION CO	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		8.33	0.00	550.21
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		7.77	0.00	557.98
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		7.77	0.00	565.75
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		15.03	0.00	580.78
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		15.03	0.00	595.81
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061		11.40	0.00	607.21
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061		11.40	0.00	618.61
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061		12.75	0.00	631.36
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061		12.75	0.00	644.11
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061		12.08	0.00	656.19
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061		12.07	0.00	668.26
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061		13.73	0.00	681.99
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061		13.72	0.00	695.71
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061		12.90	0.00	708.61
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		12.90	0.00	721.51
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		14.30	0.00	735.81
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		13.00	0.00	748.81
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		13.00	0.00	761.81
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		13.00	0.00	774.81
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		14.90	0.00	789.71
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		14.00	0.00	803.71
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		17.00	0.00	820.71
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		17.00	0.00	837.71
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		17.13	0.00	854.84
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		17.00	0.00	871.84
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		17.00	0.00	888.84
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		17.00	0.00	905.84
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		18.26	0.00	924.10
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		18.00	0.00	942.10
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		18.00	0.00	960.10
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		18.00	0.00	978.10
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		17.83	0.00	995.93
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		17.00	0.00	1,012.93
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		18.00	0.00	1,030.93
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		18.00	0.00	1,048.93
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		18.34	0.00	1,067.27
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		17.00	0.00	1,084.27
801	CARLOUGH ET AL, CLINTON D	04/18/02	Open		18.00 %	0.00
2	75 CARLOUGH RD	Municipal				
	UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	07458-1416	2001			
200204	235 LAKE ST			Tax	16.91	0.81
xxx	Borough of Upper Saddle River			Cost	15.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		32.72
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		7.77	0.00	40.49
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		7.77	0.00	48.26
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		22.63	0.00	70.89
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		22.63	0.00	93.52

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
801	2	200204 CARLOUGH ET AL, CLINTON D	Continued			
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061	15.20	0.00	108.72	
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061	15.20	0.00	123.92	
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061	17.00	0.00	140.92	
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061	17.00	0.00	157.92	
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	16.10	0.00	174.02	
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	16.10	0.00	190.12	
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	18.30	0.00	208.42	
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	18.30	0.00	226.72	
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	17.20	0.00	243.92	
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	17.20	0.00	261.12	
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	18.40	0.00	279.52	
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	18.00	0.00	297.52	
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061	18.00	0.00	315.52	
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061	18.00	0.00	333.52	
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061	19.20	0.00	352.72	
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061	18.00	0.00	370.72	
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	22.00	0.00	392.72	
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	22.00	0.00	414.72	
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	23.84	0.00	438.56	
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	23.00	0.00	461.56	
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	23.00	0.00	484.56	
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	23.00	0.00	507.56	
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	24.68	0.00	532.24	
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	23.00	0.00	555.24	
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	23.00	0.00	578.24	
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	23.00	0.00	601.24	
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	24.44	0.00	625.68	
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	24.00	0.00	649.68	
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	24.00	0.00	673.68	
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	24.00	0.00	697.68	
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	24.12	0.00	721.80	
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	23.00	0.00	744.80	
810 7.06	U.S.R. HISTORICAL SOCIETY 245 LAKE ST UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	10/02/90 Municipal 07458-1619	Open 1989		18.00 %	0.00
90-16 XXX	18 KNIGHTS COURT - REAR Bourough of Upper Saddle River		Tax Cost	305.08 15.00	26.38 0.00	331.46 15.00
			Total In Sale:			346.46
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
919 7	CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P. 12217 CIDER MILL LN. B W BAYONET POINT, FLORIDA	10/20/88 Municipal 33567	Open 1987		18.00 %	0.00
88-12 XXX	MAPLE RD Bourough of Upper Saddle River		Tax Cost	88.08 15.00	6.93 0.00	95.01 15.00
			Total In Sale:			110.01
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061	TRANSFER	94.19	0.00	204.20

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
919	7	88-12 CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/88 88 2 J 061	TRANSFER	94.18	0.00	298.38
	Tax	08/01/88 88 3 J 061	TRANSFER	107.07	0.00	405.45
	Tax	11/01/88 88 4 J 061	TRANSFER	107.06	0.00	512.51
	Tax	02/01/89 89 1 J 061	TRANSFER	100.63	0.00	613.14
	Tax	05/01/89 89 2 J 061	TRANSFER	100.62	0.00	713.76
	Tax	08/01/89 89 3 J 061	TRANSFER	121.56	0.00	835.32
	Tax	11/01/89 89 4 J 061	TRANSFER	121.55	0.00	956.87
	Tax	02/01/90 90 1 J 061	TRANSFER	111.09	0.00	1,067.96
	Tax	05/01/90 90 2 J 061	TRANSFER	111.09	0.00	1,179.05
	Tax	08/01/90 90 3 J 061	TRANSFER	123.97	0.00	1,303.02
	Tax	11/01/90 90 4 J 061	TRANSFER	123.97	0.00	1,426.99
	Tax	02/01/91 91 1 J 061	TRANSFER	117.53	0.00	1,544.52
	Tax	05/01/91 91 2 J 061	TRANSFER	117.53	0.00	1,662.05
	Tax	08/01/91 91 3 J 061	TRANSFER	132.02	0.00	1,794.07
	Tax	11/01/91 91 4 J 061	TRANSFER	132.02	0.00	1,926.09
	Tax	12/31/92 92 4 J 061	TRANSFER	17.20	0.00	1,943.29
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.30	0.00	1,947.59
	Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.30	0.00	1,951.89
	Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.35	0.00	1,956.24
	Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.35	0.00	1,960.59
	Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.33	0.00	1,964.92
	Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.32	0.00	1,969.24
	Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68	0.00	1,973.92
	Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.67	0.00	1,978.59
	Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.50	0.00	1,983.09
	Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.50	0.00	1,987.59
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.65	0.00	1,992.24
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.65	0.00	1,996.89
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.58	0.00	2,001.47
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.57	0.00	2,006.04
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.77	0.00	2,010.81
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.78	0.00	2,015.59
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68	0.00	2,020.27
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.67	0.00	2,024.94
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68	0.00	2,029.62
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.67	0.00	2,034.29
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8	4.68	0.00	2,038.97
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8	4.67	0.00	2,043.64
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8	4.88	0.00	2,048.52
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8	4.87	0.00	2,053.39
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.78	0.00	2,058.17
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.77	0.00	2,062.94
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	5.03	0.00	2,067.97
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	5.02	0.00	2,072.99
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		4.90	0.00	2,077.89
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		4.90	0.00	2,082.79
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		5.40	0.00	2,088.19
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		5.40	0.00	2,093.59
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		5.15	0.00	2,098.74

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
919	7	88-12 CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		5.15	0.00	2,103.89
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		5.95	0.00	2,109.84
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		5.95	0.00	2,115.79
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		5.55	0.00	2,121.34
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		5.55	0.00	2,126.89
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		2.05	0.00	2,128.94
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		2.05	0.00	2,130.99
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061		3.80	0.00	2,134.79
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061		3.80	0.00	2,138.59
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061		4.25	0.00	2,142.84
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061		4.25	0.00	2,147.09
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061		4.03	0.00	2,151.12
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061		4.02	0.00	2,155.14
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061		4.58	0.00	2,159.72
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061		4.57	0.00	2,164.29
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061		4.30	0.00	2,168.59
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		4.30	0.00	2,172.89
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		5.10	0.00	2,177.99
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,181.99
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,185.99
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,189.99
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		5.30	0.00	2,195.29
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,200.29
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,206.29
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,212.29
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,218.29
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		5.71	0.00	2,224.00
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,229.00
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,235.00
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,241.00
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		6.42	0.00	2,247.42
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,252.42
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,258.42
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,264.42
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		6.61	0.00	2,271.03
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,276.03
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,282.03
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,288.03
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		6.78	0.00	2,294.81
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,299.81
919 8	CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P. 12217 CIDER MILL LN. B W BAYONET POINT, FLORIDA	10/20/88 Municipal 33567	Open 1987		18.00 %	0.00
88-13 XXX	ASH RD Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	71.64 15.00	6.06 0.00 92.70 0.00
	Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061	TRANSFER	90.09	0.00	182.79

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
919	8	88-13	CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued		
	Tax	05/01/88	88 2 J 061	TRANSFER	90.09 0.00	272.88
	Tax	08/01/88	88 3 J 061	TRANSFER	102.41 0.00	375.29
	Tax	11/01/88	88 4 J 061	TRANSFER	102.41 0.00	477.70
	Tax	02/01/89	89 1 J 061	TRANSFER	96.25 0.00	573.95
	Tax	05/01/89	89 2 J 061	TRANSFER	96.25 0.00	670.20
	Tax	08/01/89	89 3 J 061	TRANSFER	116.27 0.00	786.47
	Tax	11/01/89	89 4 J 061	TRANSFER	116.27 0.00	902.74
	Tax	02/01/90	90 1 J 061	TRANSFER	106.26 0.00	1,009.00
	Tax	05/01/90	90 2 J 061	TRANSFER	106.26 0.00	1,115.26
	Tax	08/01/90	90 3 J 061	TRANSFER	118.58 0.00	1,233.84
	Tax	11/01/90	90 4 J 061	TRANSFER	118.58 0.00	1,352.42
	Tax	02/01/91	91 1 J 061	TRANSFER	112.42 0.00	1,464.84
	Tax	05/01/91	91 2 J 061	TRANSFER	112.42 0.00	1,577.26
	Tax	08/01/91	91 3 J 061	TRANSFER	126.28 0.00	1,703.54
	Tax	11/01/91	91 4 J 061	TRANSFER	126.28 0.00	1,829.82
	Tax	12/31/92	92 1 J 061	TRANSFER	17.20 0.00	1,847.02
	Tax	02/01/93	93 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.30 0.00	1,851.32
	Tax	05/01/93	93 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.30 0.00	1,855.62
	Tax	08/01/93	93 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.35 0.00	1,859.97
	Tax	11/01/93	93 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.35 0.00	1,864.32
	Tax	02/01/94	94 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.33 0.00	1,868.65
	Tax	05/01/94	94 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.32 0.00	1,872.97
	Tax	08/01/94	94 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68 0.00	1,877.65
	Tax	11/01/94	94 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.67 0.00	1,882.32
	Tax	02/01/95	95 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.50 0.00	1,886.82
	Tax	05/01/95	95 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.50 0.00	1,891.32
	Tax	08/01/95	95 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.65 0.00	1,895.97
	Tax	11/01/95	95 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.65 0.00	1,900.62
	Tax	02/01/96	96 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.58 0.00	1,905.20
	Tax	05/01/96	96 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.57 0.00	1,909.77
	Tax	08/01/96	96 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.78 0.00	1,914.55
	Tax	11/01/96	96 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.77 0.00	1,919.32
	Tax	02/01/97	97 1 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68 0.00	1,924.00
	Tax	05/01/97	97 2 J 061	TRANSFER	4.67 0.00	1,928.67
	Tax	08/01/97	97 3 J 061	TRANSFER	4.68 0.00	1,933.35
	Tax	11/04/97	97 4 J 061	TRANSFER	4.67 0.00	1,938.02
	Tax	02/01/98	98 1 J 061	8	4.68 0.00	1,942.70
	Tax	05/01/98	98 2 J 061	8	4.67 0.00	1,947.37
	Tax	08/01/98	98 3 J 061	8	4.88 0.00	1,952.25
	Tax	11/01/98	98 4 J 061	8	4.87 0.00	1,957.12
	Tax	02/01/99	99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.78 0.00	1,961.90
	Tax	05/01/99	99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.77 0.00	1,966.67
	Tax	08/01/99	99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	5.03 0.00	1,971.70
	Tax	11/01/99	99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	5.02 0.00	1,976.72
	Tax	02/01/00	00 1 J 061		4.90 0.00	1,981.62
	Tax	05/01/00	00 2 J 061		4.90 0.00	1,986.52
	Tax	08/01/00	00 3 J 061		5.40 0.00	1,991.92
	Tax	11/01/00	00 4 J 061		5.40 0.00	1,997.32
	Tax	02/01/01	01 1 J 061		5.15 0.00	2,002.47

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
919	8	88-13 CARBINE, HILDAGARDE P.	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		5.15	0.00	2,007.62
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		5.95	0.00	2,013.57
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		5.95	0.00	2,019.52
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		5.55	0.00	2,025.07
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		5.55	0.00	2,030.62
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		2.05	0.00	2,032.67
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		2.05	0.00	2,034.72
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061		3.80	0.00	2,038.52
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061		3.80	0.00	2,042.32
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061		4.25	0.00	2,046.57
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061		4.25	0.00	2,050.82
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061		4.03	0.00	2,054.85
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061		4.02	0.00	2,058.87
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061		4.58	0.00	2,063.45
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061		4.57	0.00	2,068.02
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061		4.30	0.00	2,072.32
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		4.30	0.00	2,076.62
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		5.10	0.00	2,081.72
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,085.72
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,089.72
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		4.00	0.00	2,093.72
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		5.30	0.00	2,099.02
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,104.02
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,110.02
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,116.02
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		5.71	0.00	2,121.73
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,126.73
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,132.73
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,138.73
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		6.42	0.00	2,145.15
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,150.15
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,156.15
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,162.15
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		6.61	0.00	2,168.76
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,173.76
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,179.76
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		6.00	0.00	2,185.76
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		6.78	0.00	2,192.54
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		5.00	0.00	2,197.54
1202 14	TAYLOR,DALLAS A. JR. 349 W SADDLE RIVER RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	05/20/96 Municipal 07458-2146	Open 1995		18.00 %	0.00
96-07 XXX	228 LAKE ST Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	1,317.60 30.79 0.00	1,539.40 30.79 1,570.19 0.00
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061 TRANSFER		329.40	0.00	1,899.59
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061 TRANSFER		329.40	0.00	2,228.99

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1202	14	96-07 TAYLOR,DALLAS A. JR.	Continued			
Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANSFER		343.80	0.00	2,572.79
Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANSFER		343.80	0.00	2,916.59
Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60	0.00	3,253.19
Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60	0.00	3,589.79
Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60	0.00	3,926.39
Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSFER		336.60	0.00	4,262.99
Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8		336.60	0.00	4,599.59
Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8		336.60	0.00	4,936.19
Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8		351.00	0.00	5,287.19
Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8		351.00	0.00	5,638.19
Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		343.80	0.00	5,981.99
Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		343.80	0.00	6,325.79
Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		361.80	0.00	6,687.59
Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN		361.80	0.00	7,049.39
Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061			352.80	0.00	7,402.19
Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061			352.80	0.00	7,754.99
Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061			388.80	0.00	8,143.79
Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061			388.80	0.00	8,532.59
Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061			370.80	0.00	8,903.39
Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061			370.80	0.00	9,274.19
Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061			428.40	0.00	9,702.59
Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061			428.40	0.00	10,130.99
Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			399.60	0.00	10,530.59
Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			399.60	0.00	10,930.19
Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061			170.40	0.00	11,100.59
Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061			170.40	0.00	11,270.99
Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			285.00	0.00	11,555.99
Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			285.00	0.00	11,840.99
Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			318.75	0.00	12,159.74
Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			318.75	0.00	12,478.49
Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			301.88	0.00	12,780.37
Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			301.87	0.00	13,082.24
Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			343.13	0.00	13,425.37
Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			343.12	0.00	13,768.49
Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			322.50	0.00	14,090.99
Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061			322.50	0.00	14,413.49
Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061			341.50	0.00	14,754.99
Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061			341.00	0.00	15,095.99
Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061			332.00	0.00	15,427.99
Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061			332.00	0.00	15,759.99
Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061			354.50	0.00	16,114.49
Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061			354.00	0.00	16,468.49
Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061			420.00	0.00	16,888.49
Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			420.00	0.00	17,308.49
Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061			432.25	0.00	17,740.74
Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061			431.00	0.00	18,171.74
Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			426.00	0.00	18,597.74
Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			426.00	0.00	19,023.74
Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			452.50	0.00	19,476.24

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1202	14	96-07 TAYLOR,DALLAS A. JR.		Continued		
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			452.00 0.00	19,928.24
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			439.00 0.00	20,367.24
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			439.00 0.00	20,806.24
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			446.75 0.00	21,252.99
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			446.00 0.00	21,698.99
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			443.00 0.00	22,141.99
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			443.00 0.00	22,584.99
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			449.50 0.00	23,034.49
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			448.00 0.00	23,482.49
1202 15	CARLOUGH,CLINTON D ET/ALS 75 CARLOUGH RD UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ	04/18/02 Municipal 07458-1416	Open 2001		18.00 %	0.00
200205 XXX	226 LAKE ST Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	13.09 0.61 15.00 0.00	13.70 15.00 28.70
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061			6.11 0.00	34.81
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061			6.10 0.00	40.91
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061			3.04 0.00	43.95
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061			3.04 0.00	46.99
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061			3.40 0.00	50.39
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061			3.40 0.00	53.79
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061			3.22 0.00	57.01
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061			3.22 0.00	60.23
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061			3.66 0.00	63.89
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061			3.66 0.00	67.55
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061			3.44 0.00	70.99
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061			3.44 0.00	74.43
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061			4.28 0.00	78.71
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061			3.00 0.00	81.71
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061			4.00 0.00	85.71
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061			4.00 0.00	89.71
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061			3.64 0.00	93.35
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061			3.00 0.00	96.35
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061			4.00 0.00	100.35
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061			5.17 0.00	105.52
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061			5.00 0.00	110.52
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			5.00 0.00	115.52
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			5.00 0.00	120.52
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			4.74 0.00	125.26
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061			4.00 0.00	129.26
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			5.00 0.00	134.26
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			5.00 0.00	139.26
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			4.89 0.00	144.15
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			4.00 0.00	148.15
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			5.00 0.00	153.15
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			5.00 0.00	158.15
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			5.02 0.00	163.17

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1202	15	200205	CARLOUGH,CLINTON D	ET/ALS	Continued	
Tax	11/01/19	19 4	J 061		4.00 0.00	167.17
1203	UNKNOWN	10/20/88	Open		18.00 %	0.00
18	UNKNOWN	Municipal				
88-15	327 EAST SADDLE RIV REAR		1987			
XXX	Borough of Upper Saddle River			Tax	11.70 4.31	16.01
				Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		31.01
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
				Tax	02/01/88 88 1 J 061 TRANSFER	2.93 0.00 33.94
				Tax	05/01/88 88 2 J 061 TRANSFER	2.92 0.00 36.86
				Tax	08/01/88 88 3 J 061 TRANSFER	3.33 0.00 40.19
				Tax	11/01/88 88 4 J 061 TRANSFER	3.32 0.00 43.51
				Tax	02/01/89 89 1 J 061 TRANSFER	3.13 0.00 46.64
				Tax	05/01/89 89 2 J 061 TRANSFER	3.12 0.00 49.76
				Tax	08/01/89 89 3 J 061 TRANSFER	3.78 0.00 53.54
				Tax	11/01/89 89 4 J 061 TRANSFER	3.77 0.00 57.31
				Tax	02/01/90 90 1 J 061 TRANSFER	3.45 0.00 60.76
				Tax	05/01/90 90 2 J 061 TRANSFER	3.45 0.00 64.21
				Tax	08/01/90 90 3 J 061 TRANSFER	3.85 0.00 68.06
				Tax	11/01/90 90 4 J 061 TRANSFER	3.85 0.00 71.91
				Tax	02/01/91 91 1 J 061 TRANSFER	3.65 0.00 75.56
				Tax	05/01/91 91 2 J 061 TRANSFER	3.65 0.00 79.21
				Tax	08/01/91 91 3 J 061 TRANSFER	4.10 0.00 83.31
				Tax	11/01/91 91 4 J 061 TRANSFER	4.10 0.00 87.41
				Tax	02/01/92 92 1 J 061 TRANSFER	3.88 0.00 91.29
				Tax	05/01/92 92 2 J 061 TRANSFER	3.87 0.00 95.16
				Tax	08/01/92 92 3 J 061 TRANSFER	3.87 0.00 99.03
				Tax	11/01/92 92 4 J 061 TRANSFER	3.86 0.00 102.89
				Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061 TRANSFER	3.87 0.00 106.76
				Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061 TRANSFER	3.87 0.00 110.63
				Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061 TRANSFER	3.92 0.00 114.55
				Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061 TRANSFER	3.91 0.00 118.46
				Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061 TRANSFER	3.90 0.00 122.36
				Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061 TRANSFER	3.89 0.00 126.25
				Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061 TRANSFER	4.21 0.00 130.46
				Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061 TRANSFER	4.20 0.00 134.66
				Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061 TRANSFER	4.05 0.00 138.71
				Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061 TRANSFER	4.05 0.00 142.76
				Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061 TRANSFER	4.19 0.00 146.95
				Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061 TRANSFER	4.18 0.00 151.13
				Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061 TRANSFER	4.12 0.00 155.25
				Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061 TRANSFER	4.12 0.00 159.37
				Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061 TRANSFER	4.30 0.00 163.67
				Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061 TRANSFER	4.29 0.00 167.96
				Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061 TRANSFER	4.21 0.00 172.17
				Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061 TRANSFER	4.21 0.00 176.38
				Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061 TRANSFER	4.21 0.00 180.59
				Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061 TRANSFER	4.20 0.00 184.79

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1203	18	88-15 UNKNOWN	Continued			
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	8	4.21	0.00	189.00
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	8	4.21	0.00	193.21
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	8	4.39	0.00	197.60
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	8	4.38	0.00	201.98
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.30	0.00	206.28
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.30	0.00	210.58
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.52	0.00	215.10
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANS-LIEN	4.52	0.00	219.62
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		4.41	0.00	224.03
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		4.41	0.00	228.44
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		4.86	0.00	233.30
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		4.86	0.00	238.16
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		4.64	0.00	242.80
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		4.63	0.00	247.43
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		5.36	0.00	252.79
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		5.35	0.00	258.14
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		5.00	0.00	263.14
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		4.99	0.00	268.13
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		6.41	0.00	274.54
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		6.40	0.00	280.94
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061		5.70	0.00	286.64
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061		5.70	0.00	292.34
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061		6.38	0.00	298.72
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061		6.37	0.00	305.09
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061		6.04	0.00	311.13
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061		6.04	0.00	317.17
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061		6.86	0.00	324.03
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061		6.86	0.00	330.89
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061		6.45	0.00	337.34
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		6.45	0.00	343.79
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		7.65	0.00	351.44
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		6.00	0.00	357.44
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		7.00	0.00	364.44
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		7.00	0.00	371.44
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		7.45	0.00	378.89
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		6.00	0.00	384.89
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061		8.00	0.00	392.89
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061		8.00	0.00	400.89
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061		9.07	0.00	409.96
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061		9.00	0.00	418.96
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		9.00	0.00	427.96
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		9.00	0.00	436.96
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		9.13	0.00	446.09
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		8.00	0.00	454.09
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		9.00	0.00	463.09
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		9.00	0.00	472.09
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		9.42	0.00	481.51
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		8.00	0.00	489.51
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		9.00	0.00	498.51

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared	Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
1203	18	88-15 UNKNOWN		Continued		
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		9.00	0.00 507.51
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		9.67	0.00 517.18
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		8.00	0.00 525.18

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assignment Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal
Tax	9	0.00	2,107.43 28,937.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,044.99
Cost	9	0.00	142.79 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	142.79
Lien Totals	18	0.00	2,250.22 28,937.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,187.78

Total Certs: 9

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/1900 to 12/31/2019

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	1,839.45	
Cost	142.79	
Interest	<u>267.98</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		2,250.22

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>28,937.56</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		28,937.56

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>
	0.00	0.00	0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS 0.00

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 12/31/19

Tax	31,044.99	
Cost	142.79	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>31,187.78</u>

TOTAL PREMIUM

0.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>